SCIQUEST, INC. CONTRACT AMENDMENT

Amendment # 1 | Original Contract CMS (CLIN) # Amendment CMS # 1
Master Contract CMS #:
92004YYY01M/WSCA 4855%8
(the “Contract”)

1) PARTIES

This Amendment to the above-referenced Original Contract (hereinafter called the Contract)
is entered into by and between SciQuest, Inc. (hereinafter called “Contractor”), and the
STATE OF COLORADO (hereinafter called the “State”) acting by and through the
Department of Personnel and Administration, State Purchasing Office, (hereinafter
called the “DPA").

2) EFFECTIVE DATE AND ENFORCEABILITY

This Amendment shall not be effective or enforceable until it is approved and signed by the
Colorado State Controller or designee (hereinafter called the “Effective Date”). The State
shall not be liable to pay or reimburse Contractor for any performance hereunder including,
but not limited to, costs or expenses incurred, or be bound by any provision hereof prior to
the Effective Date.

3) FACTUAL RECITALS

The Parties entered into the Contract for eProcurement Services (Hosted Software-as-a-
Service) provided by SciQuest, Inc. to the State of Colorado.

4) CONSIDERATION-COLORADO SPECIAL PROVISIONS

The Parties acknowledge that the mutual promises and covenants contained herein and
other good and valuable consideration are sufficient and adequate to support this
Amendment. The Parties agree to replacing the Colorado Special Provisions with the most
recent version (if such have been updated since the Contract and any modification thereto
were effective) as part consideration for this Amendment. If applicable, such Special
Provisions are attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein as in Exhibit | (new).

5) LIMITS OF EFFECT

This Amendment is incorporated by reference into the Contract, and the Contract and all
prior amendments thereto, if any, remain in full force and effect except as specifically
modified herein.

6) MODIFICATIONS.

The Contract and all prior amendments thereto, if any, are modified as follows: changing the
original Exhibit | in the Master Agreement and agreeing to the new terms set forth in
Exhibit | (new) in accordance with Section IX(A)(ii) of the Contract.

a. Total Supplier Manager

Decoupled, TSM- On-Boarding- as add-on
b. TrueLocator Unlimited Use

Removed, product sunset
c. TruelLocator 2 Users
Removed, product sunset
d. TrueMatch
Removed, product sunset
e. Supplier Data Services- TrueMatch- per record fee
Removed, product sunset




f. Consortium Supplier Pack
NV, OR, WA, CO included 5 Consortium Supplier Packs for free as the Core States for RFP
g. Integration Kit- First Year Software License and associated Integration Kit
Maintenance fees
No discounting as this offering has 3™ party dependencies
h. ERP Integration as a Service (laaS)
No discounting as this offering has 3" party dependencies
i. Multi Business Unit License Add-On
Add-on to Spend Director Enterprise
j- AP Director Offerings
Added new offerings
k. Sourcing offerings reordered for clarity
Order change only
I. K-12 Annual Operating Budget
Added to the non-States Schedule
m. Definition of State inserted
Added to the State Schedule for clarity

This Amendment also reflects the increase in rates which became effective July 1, 2012, in
accordance with Section IX(A)(ii) of the Master Agreement.

7) START DATE
This Amendment shall take effect on the later of its Effective Date or July 1, 2012.

8) ORDER OF PRECEDENCE
Except for the Special Provisions, in the event of any conflict, inconsistency, variance, or
contradiction between the provisions of this Amendment and any of the provisions of the
Contract, the provisions of this Amendment shall in all respects supersede, govern, and
control. The most recent version of the Special Provisions incorporated into the Contract or
any amendment shall always control other provisions in the Contract or any amendments.

9) AVAILABLE FUNDS
Financial obligations of the state payable after the current fiscal year are contingent upon
funds for that purpose being appropriated, budgeted, or otherwise made available.



THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT

* Persons slgning for Contractor hereby swear and affirm that they are authorized to act on Contractor's
behalf and acknowledge that the State Is relying on thelr representations to that effect.

[ CONTRACTOR STATE OF COLORADO
SclQuest, Inc. John W, Hickenlooper. GOVERNOR
Department of Personnel & Administration, Division of
By: Rudy Howard

Title: Chief Financial Officer //_D
F =

Finance and Pracurement

‘ /" /*Slgnature By:
/ (//Ygf Kathy Nesbitt, Executive Director
N
WSCAINASPO
TJACk. GAtcT
Name: ISCA / NAS T A AM:uas'm
Title:

LL CONTRACTS REQUIRE APPROVAL BY THE STATE C ROLLER

CRS §24-30-202 requires the State Controller to approve all State Contracts. This Contract is not valid until
signed and dated below by the State Controller or delegate. Contractor Is not authorized to begin
performance until such time. If Contractor begins performing prior thereto, the State of Colorado is not
obligated to pay Contractor for such performance or for any goods and/or services provided hersunder.

STATE CONTROLLER

MW ott, CPA
By: / 2] 4,04—/

L

Date: qré il ( Z




THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT

* Persons signing for Contractor hereby swear and affirm that they are authorized to act on Contractor’s
behalf and acknowledge that the State is relying on their representations to that effect.

CONTRACTOR STATE OF COLORADO
SciQuest, Inc. John W. Hickenlooper. GOVERNOR
Department of Personnel & Administration, Division of
By: Rudy Howard Finance and Procurement

Titie: Chief Financial Officer

4

< / / *Signature By:
By: Kathy Nesbitt, Executive Director
WSCA/NASPO
Name:
Title:
Signature
Date:

ALL CONTRACTS REQUIRE APPROVAL BY THE STATE CONTROLLER

CRS §24-30-202 requires the State Controller to approve all State Contracts. This Contract is not valid until
signed and dated below by the State Controller or delegate. Contractor is not authorized to begin
performance until such time. If Contractor begins performing prior thereto, the State of Colorado is not
obligated to pay Contractor for such performance or for any goods and/or services provided hereunder.

STATE CONTROLLER
David J. McDermott, CPA

By:

Date:




*WSCA SclQuest E-Procurement Solutions - List Pricing Schedules For Other Local Publlc Entities (effecﬁve July 1, 2012)"

Annual subscription pricing, not including professional services which are to all ] |
|wyoming [0 [New Mexico [Oregon |New Jersey llllmols Texas New York
[montana Nebraska _|Kansas Kentucky  [Maryland  [Michigan Forida Cafifornia
List of States [Delaware  |Rhode Island _[Arizona [Missouri Louislana___[North CarolinaF
[South Dakota [idaho Alaska [South Caroli Georgia Ohio
North Dakota |Vermont Utah M i V Virginia
State Tiers subject to change if the State desires to license entitles outside the state New Mo ;bu o m’""“m
(i.e. Higher Education, K-12, Cities and Counties). Jiowa West Virginia
Nevada Alabama
Indiana
Arkansas
State Pricing Tier 1 2 3 4 5 § 7 8
Core ePr t Modules - P
8pend Director Enterprise 1 Supplier Pack) $ 226218 ($  2W8760| 8 B4 | S 486225 (8 SGOMATE|S  TAMAT6 S 1016400 | § 1,264,726
MBU License (add on to 8pend Director Enterprise) $ 67,780 | § 72,450 | § 07,450 | § 112,360 | § 138,600 | § 180,600 | § 258,300 ) ¢ 336,000
8pend Director (includes 1 Premium Supplier Pack) {for renewal only) $ 183,00 § 18350 | § 228375 | § 311,860 | § W50 § 435,650 | § 669,800 § 808,500
Upgrade to Spend Director Enterprise {formerly Contract Manager) $ 72976 | § 92,400 § 110,250 | § 144,375 | § 179,026 | § 225,225 | § 346,600 | 485,225
R Manager $ 67,200 | § $7.200| § T0A86 | § 92400 | $ 115500 | $ 150,150 | $ 242680 [ § 334850
Order Manager $ 76§ 127,080{ ¢ 167080 ($ 200280 |8 2483288 3291768 462000 | § 635250
Bettioment Manager $ 84,000 | § MOTE 18 124740 |$ 16015018 184800 {$ 219,460 [ 288760 | § 462,000
AP Director Upgrade from Settlsment Manager $ 338001 § 38430} § 498% | § 60,060} § 73920 | § 87,700 | § 118800 | § 184,800
Accounts Payable Director $ 176001 $ 13480518 174836 (S8  210210{ 8 258720 |8 307,230 |8 404260 |8  £46,800
A Payable: iving & ] $ 74,028 | § 84000 | § 107620 | $ 131,093 | % 157,080 | $ 188,843 | S 236775 (8 375,378
A Payable: ing-Only $ 64,080 | § 71926 | § 90300 | § 192035 | § 129360 (S 183,236 [ $ 184800 | $ 280,780
Acoounts Payable: Receiving-Only $ 32,028 | § 36,226 | § 46200 | § 66,835 | § 83,160 | § 112036 | 8 127,060 | $ 207,800
Accounts Payable Director - Stand Alone {incl. 1 Premium Supplier Pack) $ 141,120 | § 16,406 | § 208563 | § 252,252 | § 310464 | 360,676 | § 486,100 | § 776,160
8ourcing Director {includes RFx and RA) $ 84,600 | § 110,280 | § 126000 § 126,000 | § 126,000 | $ 161,200 | 8 161,200 | § 161,200
Supplier Contract & Authering - add-on to Sourcing Director $ §6,700 | § 63,000 § 73500 | § 73,500 | § 73,500 | ¢ 88,200 | § 88200 | § 58,200
8ourcing Director - eSourcing RFx {stand alone) $ 63,000 | § 73,500 | § 84000 | § 84,000 | 8 84,000 | § 100,800 | § 100,800 | $ 100,300
8ourcing Director - Ravarse Auctions (stand llonl) $ 31,800 | § 38,760 | § 42000 § 42,000 | § 42000 | § 50,400 | § 80400 | § §0,400
Total Supplier Manager y from SOM) $ 3825 [ § 47,250 | § 57,760 { § 57,750 | § §1,760 | § §9,300; § §9300} $ 69,300
T8M - On-Boarding - add-on $ 16,760 | § 16,760 | § 16,760 | § 16760 | § 16,760 | § 18800 $ 18,9800 | § 18,300
TSM - Supplier 8coreCard & Pert M -add-on $ 26200 | § 25200 | § 26200 | § 25200| § 26200} § 0240 | § 30240 § 30,240
TSM - Dynamic Qualification & Risk liance - add-on $ 15,760 [ § 16,760 | § 16,760 | § 16,760 | § 18,760 | § 18,500 | § 18,900 | § 18,800
T8M - 2nd-Tier Reporting Module - add-on $ 16,760 [ § 16,760 | § 16,760 | § 16,760 | § 16,780 | § 18,900 | § 18,900 | § 18,800
T8M - Total 8pend Reporting (tier 1level) - add-on $ 3800 | § 31,600 | § 31,800 | § 6001 § 31,6001 § 37,800 | § 7,800 | § 37,000
Supplier Diversity Manager $ 26,280 | 31,500 | § 36,750 | § 36,760 | § 38,760 | § 44,100 | § 44,100 | § 44,100
8OM - 2nd-Tier Roporting Module - add-on $ 16760} § 16,760 | § 15,780 | § 15,760 | § 15,750 | § 10,800 | § 18,500 | $ 18,800
80M - MWBE Spand Raporting {tier 1 level) - add-on $ 16,760 | § 16,760 | § 16760 | § 16,760 | § 18,760 | § 10,800 | § 18,500 | § 18,900
Bupplies Manager - Enterprise {includes 1 Replenishment Pack of 10 Singls Licenses) $ 68,250 | § 79,800 | § 92400 | § 92400 | § 92400 | § 110,880 | § 110,880 | § 110,880
Pracureview {Binary Fauntain) $ 204750 | 204750 (§ 204750 |8 204760 |8 204760 |8 273,000 |8 341280 | § 409,500
Suppiler Bnabl 1 Contant Services
|Pumhlm Supptlier Pack (10 licenses) $ 1075 | 8 3O75| 8 486501 40425 | § 40425 | § 48,200 | § 61976 | § 57,780
|Bﬂslc Supplier Pack {10 licenses) $ 8,190 | § 8,190 | $ 8190 ¢ § 11,660 | § 11,8550 | § 11,850 | § 14438 | § 14,438
! Manager Re Pack of 10 8ingle Pramium Bupplier Licenses $ 3,650, § 660 8 34860 8 34650 8 34650 | § 34,650 | § 660 | $ 34,650
Integration Kit - First Year S8oftware Licanse = (3rd party dependencies / no disounting applied) | $ 44,458 | § 44,468 | 44460 | § 44488 | § 444388 | § 44,408 | § 44488 | § 44,468
[ tion Kit (Years 1-8) * {3rd party dependencies / no disounting applied) | § 8925 § 3926 § 8925 ] § 992 [ § 8928 8 8926 | $ 8925 8 3,926
ERP as a Bervice (|2a8) ** (3rd party 1 no di ing applied) $ 17325 [ § 17,326 § 17326 | § 17,326 | § 17326 | § 17326 | § 17326 | § 17,328
Invoice Adapter - Bannar Finance $ 4200| § 4,200 § 4200) § 4200 § 4,200 | § 4,200 § 4200 | § 4,200
Multi Chart Adapter - Banner Finance $ 4200 § 42001 § 4,200 | § 4200} § 4200 4,200 | § 420018 4,200
Additional Instance $ 1025 $ 11,026 | § 11,026 | § 11,025 | § 11,025 | § 11,025 | § 11025 | § 11,025
SciQuest B-Procurement Consortium Community Solution
Consortium C Base Solution {Spend Director Enterprise at No Charge) - . . - - - - .
Consortium Supplier Pack {10 licenses to connect member site to 10 consartium suppliers) $ 87761 § 8775 | $ §T75 | § 5718} § 8775 ] § 5776 | $ 6718 | § §778
8ingle Consertium SuppHer License $ %2 2|8 62| § 662§ 662 $ 662 $ 662§ €62
pCard Marketplace Custom Custom Custom Custom Custem Custom Custom Custom

* The above pricing is subject to the foilowing discounts:
All annual Subscription Fees set forth above shaii be subject to a 42% discount

The annual Subscription Fees for the first tweive {12) months of any initial Term shall be subject to an additional 2.5% discount (after giving effect to the 42% discount referenced above).

Ali Services set forth above shall be subject to a 30% discount

** integration Software, no discounting can be applied due to 3rd party dependencieg




ConTRACT 535Gy

Coxen &1
L 'WSCA SleuastE-ProcuromenlSoldHoﬁs‘Llathclng Schedules For Other Loca) Publlc EnfHles (offsctive July 1, 2012) j
Aowa suhy | ach 4 Iorvcas which ny apyltls be sl ealogerier
Prich Tt [ T [ 1 ] 1 [ 3 1t
chonal Optiating Bodge! [ ous s} . . -1 -] e 1 N L] TR 1] fsneel e SIRM
Kl Mead Ourtig RelgelihBontands) <. e | oo |oae | o | e MR ekl amoeel o] st
shoamniollinidis blypin - _
#-Mﬂltwbmﬁlltmllhmhnlmkrh-'tz S uwmlt nesly Wy ey weie munls auals wgals L] Cuka
MBJLrs0 [add oa o Spand Orecter Bl pin) L ) D DT T O L T T
Suum&(mumnkulmlurdwunmdu‘n §oumlt wmls Wt nwls RIS Wy ol |y b Cuibm
Urgrado 4o Spand Draster | yConrae Hinaguj fonmls  wemls mwlg B8 el wmls winlg Wikl s Ceshn
[P elabion Marager L T T A R TG L I ™
Qe Buager t_teels nealt st am(t mmlt wm (e L T R
Settann] Huager bowmly  smfs um|t wmls nm|y HNIE wasdlt  emely (@aw]  cwke
A2 Oealer Ul kes Sattumaal Banger i i wmelt wealy AW wm walr amfy L LT Cukn
iheconrts Payibia Dricer U] D T D DT L T R
recoaely Pariblo: ecaving & shawice R T O I I TR WOl sy ot 1w cokn
Aesmotls Paysbie: iweiciog Onky L] T (T DT DI HEolY Rt winfs om0  cotken
[Asosiints Paysks; ooz Gy tomslt Wl weli umir wesly Wl ul) amlt wie Cetbx
MWWW"WAWIMWHNHUMMW I I D mmi wenjs ot ey ma Caska
Sasrciag Oreclsr [redsos s gy b Wl wmls awels Wit meft (i mwmls e Ovton
bayplt Costaclongineed § Mibcng - 193 b beureing troeiy 3 uml( amly wwls umli ems BRE )y meof) s (L]
Sovrchg lrechor - 1wl B ] I O I O ) § M) uxels mKe] cwkn
ousclg Ortiee -Ravera) Auctens L] T T T ) O ™) [ BAN] Gk
Tel Supie anagus (e B elly yfrom b ) L | T T ) ] LA Gika
18H - CoBsarling - 24 <u I uRie  uwlt ey o)t me 7] 0] cikn
1S4 bpyhe SeansCurd g Kden §oumls  xm Brol) sy uxelt wa|y it nw|l ww Cuskam
1e4- Ok ERikCenplaren 2ddea §_oeely  welt uels uels gay L T T )
TEH < 3nd.Thes Poperiing Bedch - id e UL T DI O 1 O T I D) Cusion
T84 - Tkl $pacd Paportog {far [ vel)- ddn L ] T T D D T it umfs um| ouee
Sipptr Dty Wanager = O O T O DR T el 4wl cun
SCH - 20d-Tiat P portng Nodv's - 44 01 U T D (I D T DT I T ™
BIH - VSE Spand Buperting [ies Tiew] - 40 L] T T D) D O ol maels ] came
u;pmmgu-aw;nu(hm:mmmmmm«ummmmm S uselt umls  walt st L N T D D) Cuiba
{Procurudawury Foasise) §omaely malt el Rl s sl suals L T Cutlon
[Roppber Buaklii pnt Cooi ks . " : od ¢ = e
B Ceaby . LY § sl onely et wmls deely  amls  wwly wmls 8w Cution
Mook Sapphes Pack (10 Beanses; Ko} Mufs  wels woly Baaly maelt  w[y amy L. Cuslom
s Buppler Pack (14 Bosasas] L TR T T L I I T ue Caslen
u»luHmorh#ﬁummqumml\nknl«Umm Wwols  mlt Al ums wee|s WY et amly am Suskn
[htrgrasen faptena 4 o SO TALLE Lo ’ 3 9 = -
‘humsum-humbm«Uanu"prlpnumomlmluﬁamﬁimt S Wiy wmls waely wmis L T I T O Cotbn
ummmmuumwmw-(mxmmmwmmumguq § unl XS o ey Uit usls s 8|4 133 Cuthin
7P ataqiaion s 1 Baivc Jusd)* fud puly 4 odaocles In2 doanting wphe) CTT ] T O O Y T Al usls s T cobe
(hnhhbunlﬂnuw-mwﬂsﬁw §ONlt ol amly ONlE ol il amft am LLLL]
|Het Chrt e Bt P I () O ) ) ) (R () O ™
{Asdzinadisscs VWit unls wmls wmly e[y s fosls  nesly o] cuka
B Shsunnnnd Cossirun Conmmty Buon B ~
{Catseatict Commumy B Sohtioa | SpundCkacor Brioprin o s Chargaf B S . . ] . . . -
Cansortcn Bappla: Pack (10 Beani 1y o boralds o iy ) |s umls smly amt il Wiy tms wmls Ly (L
ol Coaraitem Sepphus Litnat | O T O D I U T [
[Pt tinkiles [ cukn | cuka | cawn | tuwa O3 | Cobn  Onbn | Qs | Coika Cukn |

* The above prcing s subfect to the fo'lowing € scounte
Allannual Sobseription Fees seb forth abave shak be subjecttoa 42 discoumt

Tha anno Subserption Fees s the it twelve [12) mosths of any il Temxhdlbeut{ealmadihh:dmm:m![dmﬁm:szu the 424 distount elerenced sbove)
MSenviens sethorth above shatt be subleci toa 30% diseount

ke gration Soltware, 0o lscounting can be apied due bo 1rd dependendss



Quest

August 23,2012

Carol Pfarr

Director Finance and Procurement
Department of Personnel and Administration
633 17th Street, Suite 1600

Denver, CO 80202

Dear Carol:

Enclosed are the partially executed original agreements between SciQuest and State of Colorado signed by
Rudy Howard, SciQuest CFO. Please have Kathy Nesbitt, Exec Director, and David McDermott, State
Controller, sign and then forward to Jack Gallt, WSCA/NASPO, for final signature. Please scan a copy of the
fully executed agreement and email to John Lawlor at jlawlor@sciquest.com and to Sloan Carroll at
scarroll@sciquest.com. We appreciate your help in getting this Amendment executed.

If you have any questions/concerns, please feel free to contact me at 919.659.2406. Thank you.

Contracts Manager
SciQuest, Inc.
scarroll@sciquest.com

6501 Weston Parkway, Suite 200 | Cary. North Carolina 27513 | Phone (877) 710-0413 | Fax: (919) 659-2199 | www.sciquest.com



THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THIS AMENDMENT

* Persons signing for Contractor hereby swear and affirm that they are authorized to act on Contractor’s
behalf and acknowledge that the State is relying on their representations to that effect.

CONTRACTOR STATE OF COLORADO
SciQuest, Inc. John W. Hickenlooper. GOVERNOR
Department of Personnel & Administration, Division of
By: Rudy Howard Finance and Procurement

Title: Chief Financial Officer

S

4 " *Signature By:
By: Kathy Nesbitt, Executive Director
WSCA/NASPO
Name:
Title:
Signature
Date:

ALL CONTRACTS REQUIRE APPROVAL BY THE STATE CONTROLLER

CRS §24-30-202 requires the State Controller to approve all State Contracts. This Contract is not valid until
signed and dated below by the State Controller or delegate. Contractor is not authorized to begin
performance until such time. If Contractor begins performing prior thereto, the State of Colorado is not
obligated to pay Contractor for such performance or for any goods and/or services provided hereunder.

STATE CONTROLLER
David J. McDermott, CPA

By:

Date:




